

Ogle County
State of Illinois
Tabulation of Bids

Letting Date: March 8, 2019
Letting Time: 2:00 P.M.
Road Name: Montague Road
Section: 18-00320-00-CG

Bidder:
M & M Concrete
P.O. Box 40
Stockton, IL 61085

Bidder:
Martin & Company Ex
P.O. Box 443
Oregon, IL 61061

Bidder:
N-TRAK Group, LLC
1523 Windsor Road
Loves Park, IL 61111

Item No	Item	Unit	Qty	Guarantee		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
				Engineer's Estimate Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Earth Excavation (Special)	CY	556	\$35.00	\$19,460.00	\$35.50	\$19,738.00	\$31.00	\$17,236.00	\$33.00	\$18,348.00
2	Aggregate Base Course, Type A, 5 Inch	SY	798	\$10.00	\$7,980.00	\$12.85	\$10,254.30	\$10.92	\$8,714.16	\$13.00	\$10,374.00
3	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	TON	510	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$33.90	\$17,289.00	\$31.40	\$16,014.00	\$30.75	\$15,682.50
4	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	TON	301	\$90.00	\$27,090.00	\$128.00	\$38,528.00	\$111.00	\$33,411.00	\$118.00	\$35,518.00
5	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	431	\$10.00	\$4,310.00	\$12.00	\$5,172.00	\$11.00	\$4,741.00	\$11.00	\$4,741.00
6	Gutter Removal	FT	2,591	\$8.50	\$22,023.50	\$8.50	\$22,023.50	\$5.40	\$13,991.40	\$5.50	\$14,250.50
7	Storm Sewer Removal	FT	44	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$24.00	\$1,056.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$42.75	\$1,881.00
8	Removing Inlets	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
9	PRC Flared End Section, 18	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$765.00	\$765.00
10	Storm Sewers CL A, Type 1, 18	FT	56	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$92.00	\$5,152.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$57.15	\$3,200.40
11	Storm Sewer Inlet	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,882.00	\$2,882.00
12	Concrete Gutter, Type A (Special)	FT	2,275	\$35.00	\$79,625.00	\$33.00	\$75,075.00	\$36.00	\$81,900.00	\$27.75	\$63,131.25
13	Concrete Outlet (Special)	FT	120	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00	\$39.00	\$4,680.00
14	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
15	Restoration	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,062.00	\$6,062.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,950.00	\$12,950.00
			TOTAL		\$204,776.50		\$209,999.80		\$199,562.56		\$191,468.65

Award

Ogle County
State of Illinois
Tabulation of Bids

Letting Date: March 8, 2019
Letting Time: 2:00 P.M.
Road Name: Montague Road
Section: 18-00320-00-CG

Bidder:
O'Brien Civil Works, Inc.
2963 W. Mud Creek Rd
Mt. Morris, IL 61054

Bidder:
Stenstrom Excavation
2422 Center Street
Rockford, IL 61108

Bidder:
William Charles Construction
833 Featherstone Road
Rockford, IL 61107

Item No	Item	Unit	Qty	Guarantee		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
				Engineer's Estimate Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Earth Excavation (Special)	CY	556	\$35.00	\$19,460.00	\$32.25	\$17,931.00	\$67.60	\$37,585.60	\$68.75	\$38,225.00
2	Aggregate Base Course, Type A, 5 Inch	SY	798	\$10.00	\$7,980.00	\$9.00	\$7,182.00	\$11.05	\$8,817.90	\$14.22	\$11,347.56
3	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	TON	510	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$43.00	\$21,930.00	\$30.25	\$15,427.50	\$67.77	\$34,562.70
4	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	TON	301	\$90.00	\$27,090.00	\$116.00	\$34,916.00	\$115.85	\$34,870.85	\$159.45	\$47,994.45
5	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	431	\$10.00	\$4,310.00	\$10.30	\$4,439.30	\$30.85	\$13,296.35	\$7.14	\$3,077.34
6	Gutter Removal	FT	2,591	\$8.50	\$22,023.50	\$10.20	\$26,428.20	\$5.60	\$14,509.60	\$8.45	\$21,893.95
7	Storm Sewer Removal	FT	44	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$26.90	\$1,183.60	\$24.81	\$1,091.64
8	Removing Inlets	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$682.72	\$682.72
9	PRC Flared End Section, 18	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$996.30	\$996.30
10	Storm Sewers CL A, Type 1, 18	FT	56	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$63.00	\$3,528.00	\$73.65	\$4,124.40	\$62.42	\$3,495.52
11	Storm Sewer Inlet	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,820.76	\$3,820.76
12	Concrete Gutter, Type A (Special)	FT	2,275	\$35.00	\$79,625.00	\$33.90	\$77,122.50	\$31.05	\$70,638.75	\$33.13	\$75,370.75
13	Concrete Outlet (Special)	FT	120	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	\$82.50	\$9,900.00	\$40.16	\$4,819.20
14	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$43,960.00	\$43,960.00	\$3,815.34	\$3,815.34
15	Restoration	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$7,480.08	\$7,480.08
			TOTAL		\$204,776.50		\$215,977.00		\$265,109.55		\$258,673.31